503087282 12/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARTH RYAN	09/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREVILLE PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING 2, PORT AIR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	1A HALE STREET	
City:	BOTANY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14405402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (028)252-7810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0282527800

Email: admin@molins.net.au

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL MOLINS, MOLINS AND CO. PTY LTD

Address Line 1: SUITE 5, LEVEL 6

Address Line 2: 139 MACQUARIE STREET
Address Line 4: SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA 2000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRE1583U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MOLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Molins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=07_20141204_BRE1583U_Executed_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=07_20141204_BRE1583U_Executed_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif source=07_20141204_BRE1583U_Executed_Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 503087282 REEL: 034381 FRAME: 0982

Pending Application:

DOCKET NO.: BRE1346C

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I Garth Ryan of 1 Harper Street, Helensburgh, NSW, 2508, Australia hereinafter referred to as the assignor, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. BRE1346C, entitled: Stick Mixer Driven Food Processor ("the application");

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Breville Pty Limited, of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW, 2019, Australia, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do herby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of any substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letter Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letter Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said

Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I further authorize and direct our attorneys, if required, to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR 1
Date: 4 5 5 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3
Assignor/ Çarth Ryan
statement by witness
I, Nozan Upost office , whose full post office
address is 2/51 marial Ave Bodi, Nov, 2026
was personally present and did see Garth Ryan execute the above assignment on the
day of <u>Septembo</u> , 2013, and such assigner is
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Date: 6.09.13 (Moerl
Signature of Witness
这种母亲的 不不不 不不 的 对 的 的 不

Pending Application: Docket no: BRE1346C Assignment and Declaration	
**************************************	次水液水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
For and on behalf of Breville Pty Limited und Corporations Act:	ler section 127 of the
CHARD HOARE	
Name of 1st Director	
21 March Landing	26 3877 13
Signature of 1st Director	Date
Name of 2 nd Director or Secretary (delete one)	
Signature of 2 nd Director or Secretary (delete one)	Date

page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/04/2014